FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-15-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101091974 _____ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	1	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission To X New Resubmiss Document	ype ion (Non-Recordation) ID # of PTO Error Frame #	Conveyance Type X Assignment License Merger	Security Agra Change of Na Other U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Annental File	eement ame		
Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Flexitallic Limited			03 02 1999		
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)	e 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Flexitallic Investments, Inc.					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not dolled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	450 Gears Road, Suite 790 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Houston	Texas, USA	77067			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)			<u> V</u>	E		
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
07/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000069 09242417 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
D1 FC:581 Public burden reporting to	40.00 DP	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to b	e recorded, including time for I	reviewing the document and		

20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

EM 570 619797 US

PATENT

REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0926

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Numb	oer (512) 370-2851		
Name	Kelly Kordzik	039,73000			
Address (line 1)	Winstead Sechrest & Mini	ck P.C.			
Address (line 2)	5400 Renaissance Tower				
Address (line 3)	1201 Elm Street				
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75270 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2				
Application Number(s)					
O9242417 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
	•	Deposit Account Number:	# 23-2426		
Statement ar		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kelly Kordzik			July 8, 1999		
Na	me of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
[EM 5 70 619 717 US					

PATENT REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0927 DOCKET NO. 16019-P045US UNITED STATES NATIONAL PHASE OF INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. PCT/GB97/02153

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLEXITALLIC LIMITED, an England and Wales Corporation having a

principal office and place of business at P.O. Box 21, Rochdale, Lancashire, OL12 7EU, United

Kingdom, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of a United States Patent

Application entitled:

GASKET

and; FLEXITALLIC INVESTMENTS, INC., a Delaware Corporation having a principal

office and place of business at 450 Gears Road, Suite 790, Houston, Texas 77067 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives

the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations,

substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and all causes of action

arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Application, and all claims for

damages for past infringement of the same; and

ASSIGNOR further sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and

legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the inventions disclosed in the

Application, including all patents and pending applications thereon and the right to file further

applications and to obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions

in its own name including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving

ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said inventions in appropriate registries; and

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 010085 FRAME: 0928

DOCKET NO. 16019-P045US UNITED STATES NATIONAL PHASE OF INTERNATIONAL APPLICATION NO. PCT/GB97/02153

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this day of , 1999.

FLEXITALLIC LIMITED

By: / Consell E. Jan

Printed: Rossell E. Ginn

Title: Chairman

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DALLAS_1\3109444\2 01071999

RECORDED: 07/12/1999

431:16019-P045US

- 2 -